RECREATION COMMISSION Loraine Meek, Chair Princess Washington, Vice Chair David Anderson Eddrick Osborne Aaron Sencil Tyler Wilson Vacant



RECREATION, PARKS, MARINA AND ARTS COMMISSION MEETING

> First Wednesday of Every Month

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY OF SUISUN CITY RECREATION, PARKS, MARINA AND ARTS COMMISSION WEDNESDAY, JUNE 1, 2022

6:00 P.M.

SUISUN CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS - 701 CIVIC CENTER BLVD - SUISUN CITY, CALIFORNIA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Regular Meeting of the City of Suisun City Recreation, Parks, Marina and Arts Commission scheduled for Wednesday, June 1, 2022, is cancelled.

The next Regular Meeting is scheduled for July 6, 2022, at 6:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers.

For further information, please contact the Recreation, Parks, Marina and Arts Department at 707-421-7200.

Agendas are posted at least 72 hours in advance of regular meetings at Suisun City Hall, 701 Civic Center Boulevard, Suisun City, CA. Agendas may be posted at other Suisun City locations including:

- Suisun City Fire Station, 621 Pintail Drive, Suisun City, CA;
- Suisun City Senior Center, 318 Merganser Drive, Suisun City, CA;
- Joe Nelson Center, 611 Village Drive, Suisun City, CA;
- Harbor Master Office, 800 Kellogg Street, Suisun City, CA.

I, Kathleen Shrader, Administrative Assistant for the Recreation Department for the City of Suisun City, declare under penalty of perjury that the above agenda for the meeting of June 1, 2022 was posted and available for review, in compliance with the Brown Act.